
*

LIVE STREAM

12

14

8

13

5

11

7

2

1 6

9

3

4

15

10

16 #
#
*

#

1

7

2

9

11

10

8

4

6 3

5

12

3

4

15

10

12

1

14

8

13

5

11

6

167

9

2

17

1  811 Mapleton  Timothy Merkel  (Acoustic Folk|Pop|Americana)
2  620 Highland  Chicken Coop Willaye  (Bluegrass|Southern Appaly)
3  345 Mapleton Boulder Brassaholics  (Boisterous Brass)
4  541 Highland Zizania’s Vintage Swingset  (Early Jazz|Western Swing)
5  607 Mapleton  Lowfive  (Folk Rock)
6 829 Mapleton  Trace & Baerd (AmeriCeltic)
7  550 Mapleton Mad Dog Blues String Band  (Eclectic Acoustic Roots+Jam)
8  611 Concord Aulternate Reality  (Swing|Gypsy Jazz|Brazilian Choro)
9  600 Spruce Katherine Homes and the Last Mile Country Club  
   (Folk|Bluegrass|Originals+Covers)
10  511 Highland Beyond Comprehension  (60s|Blues|Classic Rock|Country)
11  933 Pine   Bad Luck & Trouble (Folk|Rock|Blues|Jazz|Pop|Oldies)
12  502 Mapleton  d’Lovelies  (Americana)
13  527 Maxwell  Derek Dames Ohl  (Songwriter)
14  429 Maxwell  Abby Brown  (Singer-Songwriter)
15  2211 6th St Joyful Ruckus (Popular|Oldies|Sing-Along)
16  Food Trucks  Ray + El Music  (Classic Tunes with a Jazz+Improvisational Twist)

Welcome Music + Committee IntroductionsKick-off Event
*  541 Highland

1  304 Mapleton The Catamounts  (Art Rock)
2  505 Maxwell Bill Palmer Trio  (Blues|Folk|Jazz)
3 703 Pine  Divino BetSatori  (Indie-Acoustic|Folk-Rock)
4  920 Pine  Funk in the Name  (Brass Band)
5  522 Highland Ingrid Avison  (Soul|Pop)
6  621 Pine St Porch Busket  (Classic Rock)
7  2325 4th St The Speeks  (Indie Rock)
8  821 Mapleton John Shepherd  (Folk|Americana|Original)
9  535 Mapleton Rex Peoples and X Factor  (Blues|R+B)
10  2337 8th St Laughing Wood Marimba  (Marimba)
11 615 Highland Poorfree  (Bluegrass|Americana|Blues)
12  2133 5th St The Weld County Ramblers  (Bluegrass|Americana)

1  453 Pine  Howling Commandos  (Folk|Rock|Blues)
2  2449 5th St Sunshine Canyon String Band  (Bluegrass)
3 345 Mapleton Left Hand Canyon Singers  (Smooth Jazz|Choir Acoustic)
4  541 Highland Lester and The Flattheads  (Bluegrass)
5  607 Mapleton Redhorn  (Jazz)
6  829 Mapleton Hannah Saunders  (Folk|Singer-Songwriter)
7  550 Mapleton Vertigo Road  (Americana)
8 611 Concord Plain Mother  (Indie Rock)
9  600 Spruce The July Bill  (70s-80s Rock)
10  511 Highland 5-Foot Betty  (Sunny Americana)
11 933 Pine  Tales of Hoffman  (Folk Rock|Americana)
12  502 Mapleton MMB3  (Funk|Soul|Blues)
13  527 Maxwell Matt Siffert  (Folk)
14  429 Maxwell Angel Corsi  (Folk|Americana)
15  2211 6th St Goldie and the Grindstones  
   (Folk|Americana|Blues|Country|Jazz)
16 1002 Mapleton NDA  (Folk|Bluegrass|Old School Country)
17  Food Trucks Lack Lazuli  (Acoustic Folk)

Set 1

Set *

Set 3

P
o

rc
h

es
 a

n
d

 M
u

si
ci

an
s

KeyM ap

12:30 pm to 1:30 pm

12:00pm to 12:20 pm

1:30 pm to 3:00 pm

3:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Concord

Maxwell

Mapleton

Spruce

Pearl

Highland

Pine

4th

5th

6th
6th

8th

9th

5th

7th

8th

9th

7th

RESTROOMS 
INSIDE 
CHURCH

IN ALLEY 
AT 745 
MAPLETON

Set 2

Mapleton Hill PorchFest  |  MapletonHillPorchFest.com

Mapleton Hill ● Boulder, CO
September 21st 2025 • 12:00PM-4:00PM

FOOD 
TRUCKS

Scan the code to 
download the Map 
+ Schedule to your 

phone

Set *
Set 1
Set 2
Set 3



 Our 2025 Silver Sponsors

 Our 2025 Gold Sponsors

2025 Map and Schedule

Mapleton Hill PorchFest  |  MapletonHillPorchFest.com

The Mapleton Hill PorchFest is a neighborhood walk-about 
where local musicians perform on porches throughout 
Mapleton Hill. Join your neighbors, friends and family for 
an afternoon full of music and family fun, all in the historic 
district.

Food Trucks

Flip over to see 
locator symbol on 

map for location

Mapleton Hill ● Boulder, CO
September 21st 2025 • 12:00PM-4:00PM


