12:00pm to 12:20 pm

Kick-off Event 541 Highland Welcome Music + Committee Introductions

Porches and Musicians

12:30 pm to 1:30 pm

1	811 Mapleton	Timothy Merkel (Acoustic Folk Pop Americana)
2	620 Highland	Chicken Coop Willaye (Bluegrass Southern Appaly)
3	345 Mapleton	Boulder Brassaholics (Boisterous Brass)
4	541 Highland	Zizania's Vintage Swingset (Early Jazz Western Swing)
5	607 Mapleton	Lowfive (Folk Rock)
6	829 Mapleton	Trace & Baerd (AmeriCeltic)
7	550 Mapleton	Mad Dog Blues String Band (Eclectic Acoustic Roots+Jam)
8	611 Concord	Aulternate Reality (Swing Gypsy Jazz Brazilian Choro)
9	600 Spruce	Katherine Homes and the Last Mile Country Club
	•	(Folk Bluegrass Originals+Covers)
10	511 Highland	Beyond Comprehension (60s Blues Classic Rock Country)
11	933 Pine	Bad Luck & Trouble (Folk Rock Blues Jazz Pop Oldies)
12	502 Mapleton	d'Lovelies (Americana)
13	527 Maxwell	Derek Dames Ohl (Songwriter)
14	429 Maxwell	Abby Brown (Singer-Songwriter)
15	2211 6th St	Joyful Ruckus (Popular Oldies Sing-Along)
16	Food Trucks	Ray + El Music (Classic Tunes with a Jazz+Improvisational Tv



download the Map + Schedule to your phone

Mapleton Hill PorchFest | MapletonHillPorchFest.com

September 21st 2025 • 12:00PM-4:00PM

1:30 pm to 3:00 pm

1	304 Mapleton	The Catamounts (Art Rock)
2	505 Maxwell	Bill Palmer Trio (Blues Folk Jazz)
3	703 Pine	Divino BetSatori (Indie-Acoustic Folk-Rock)
4	920 Pine	Funk in the Name (Brass Band)
5	522 Highland	Ingrid Avison (Soul Pop)
6	621 Pine St	Porch Busket (Classic Rock)
7	2325 4th St	The Speeks (Indie Rock)
8	821 Mapleton	John Shepherd (Folk Americana Original)
9	535 Mapleton	Rex Peoples and X Factor (Blues R+B)
10	2337 8th St	Laughing Wood Marimba (Marimba)
11	615 Highland	Poorfree (Bluegrass Americana Blues)
12	2133 5th St	The Weld County Ramblers (Bluegrass Americana)

3:00 pm to 4:00 pm

453 Pine

_	733 T IIIC	nowing communacy (rontinockipiacy)
2	2449 5th St	Sunshine Canyon String Band (Bluegrass)
3	345 Mapleton	Left Hand Canyon Singers (Smooth Jazz Choir Acoustic)
4	541 Highland	Lester and The Flattheads (Bluegrass)
5	607 Mapleton	Redhorn (Jazz)
6	829 Mapleton	Hannah Saunders (Folk Singer-Songwriter)
7	550 Mapleton	Vertigo Road (Americana)
8	611 Concord	Plain Mother (Indie Rock)
9	600 Spruce	The July Bill (70s-80s Rock)
10	511 Highland	5-Foot Betty (Sunny Americana)
11	933 Pine	Tales of Hoffman (Folk Rock Americana)
12	502 Mapleton	MMB3 (Funk Soul Blues)
13	527 Maxwell	Matt Siffert (Folk)
14	429 Maxwell	Angel Corsi (Folk Americana)
15	2211 6th St	Goldie and the Grindstones
		(Folk Americana Blues Country Jazz)
16	1002 Mapleton	NDA (Folk Bluegrass Old School Country)
17	Food Trucks	Lack Lazuli (Acoustic Folk)

Howling Commandos (Folk | Rock | Blues)

